
Dates, Times, & Locations of first practices and tryouts for Fall Sports 
 
 
High School Boys Golf - Head Coach Anthony O’Linn - aolinn23@yahoo.com 
​ First Day of Fall Practice - July 31,  4:30 PM  Lakeside Golf Course 
 
 
High School Girls Golf - Head Coach Ryan Layton - ddslayton33@mail.com 
​ First Day of Fall Practice - July 31,  5:00 PM Lakeside Golf Course 
 
 
Cheerleading - High School Coach Shana Griffin - shanabgriffin@gmail.com 
​ ​ Jr. High Coach Hannah Hall - hannah.hall@fortfrye.org 
​ High School First Day of Practice - August 1,  4:00 PM Fort Frye High School 
​ Camp - August 5-7th 
​ Jr. High First Day of Practice - August 1, 5:00 PM  Fort Frye High School 
 
 
Football - High School Coach Eric Huck - eric.huck@fortfrye.org 
​  Jr. High Coach - Austin Baumgartner - abaumgartner@wmoa1490.com 
​ HS First Day of Practice - August 1,   8:00 PM practice football field 
​ Jr. High First Day of Practice - August 1,  5-7:30 PM  Jr. High practice football field 
 
 
Volleyball - High School Coach Amanda Duskey - ajart11@gmail.com 
​ ​ First Day of Practice - August 1, 1:30 PM  High School gym 
​ ​ Jr. High Coach - Laine Bradford - laine.bradford@fortfrye.org 
​ ​ First Day of Tryouts August 1, 3:30 PM High School gym 
 
 
Cross Country - High School Coach Jason Lipot - jlipot73@gmail.com 
​ ​   Jr. High Coach Scott Burnham - scottctburnham@gmail.com 
​ Jr. High and High School First Day of Practice - August 1,  6:00 PM Fieldhouse 
 
 
 
The mandatory OHSAA Parent meeting is August 5th, at 6:00 pm in the High 
School Auditorium. 
 
All student athletes and parents must log in to Final Forms and sign the proper 
paperwork at the link provided. https://fortfrye-oh.finalforms.com/ 
​  
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